



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		<b>MARIL ENTERPRISES LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,905.00	\$50,905.00
2.	1	LS	SITE CLEARING	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) CONTROL DEVICES	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,360.00	\$13,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
4.	4	MONTH	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$4,025.00	\$16,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
5.	9	CYDS	CONSTRUCT 5-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	\$287.50	\$2,587.50	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$510.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
6.	20	CYDS	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SPILLWAY	\$460.00	\$9,200.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$202.50	\$4,050.00
7.	892	SYDS	CONSTRUCT 4-INCH STAMPED CONCRETE	\$63.25	\$56,419.00	\$79.00	\$70,468.00	\$65.00	\$57,980.00	\$55.00	\$49,060.00
8.	23	EA	CONSTRUCT ADA RAMPS	\$1,150.00	\$26,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
9.	2,014	LF	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	\$14.95	\$30,109.30	\$16.00	\$32,224.00	\$11.00	\$22,154.00	\$12.00	\$24,168.00

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.</b>		<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>		<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD</b>		<b>MARIL ENTERPRISES LLC</b>	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	21	LF	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH ROL LED CURB	\$14.95	\$313.95	\$19.00	\$399.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$252.00
11.	618	SYDS	CONSTRUCT 4-INCH SIDEWALKS	\$40.25	\$24,874.50	\$59.00	\$36,462.00	\$39.00	\$24,102.00	\$30.00	\$18,540.00
12.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT GUARDRAILS	\$7,475.00	\$14,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13.	100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND RAIL	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$211.00	\$21,100.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
14.	946	SYDS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMA OVER 6-INCH BASE	\$34.50	\$32,637.00	\$35.00	\$33,110.00	\$25.50	\$24,123.00	\$28.50	\$26,961.00
15.	13	EA	INSTALL 3 INCH TREES DECIDUOUS	\$483.00	\$6,279.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00
16.	193	EA	INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$23.00	\$4,439.00	\$25.00	\$4,825.00	\$23.60	\$4,554.80	\$46.04	\$8,885.72
17.	2,109	SF	4" - 6" ARROYO ROCK	\$1.84	\$3,880.56	\$2.50	\$5,272.50	\$1.80	\$3,796.20	\$3.00	\$6,327.00
18.	2,109	SF	GEO TECH FABRIC	\$0.29	\$611.61	\$0.20	\$421.80	\$0.25	\$527.25	\$0.94	\$1,982.46

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		MARIL ENTERPRISES LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
19.	15	CY	TOP SOIL FOR PLANTING	\$40.25	\$603.75	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$37.50	\$562.50	\$137.50	\$2,062.50
20.	3	EA	3/4-INCH WATER IRRIGATION METERS AND BACKFLOWS	\$8,050.00	\$24,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,561.78	\$7,685.34 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,685.35
21.	13	EA	SOIL PREPARATION AMENDEMENTS TREES	\$126.50	\$1,644.50	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$119.50	\$1,553.50	\$63.94	\$831.22
22.	193	EA	SOIL PREPARATION AMENDEMENTS SHRUBS	\$40.25	\$7,768.25	\$7.00	\$1,351.00	\$49.00	\$9,457.00	\$11.00	\$2,123.00
23.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MISC SIGNAGE	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24.	7,730	LF	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW LINE	\$1.15	\$8,889.50	\$3.50	\$27,055.00	\$2.00	\$15,460.00	\$0.84	\$6,493.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,500.00
25.	5,233	LF	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE WHITE LINE	\$1.15	\$6,017.95	\$3.50	\$18,315.50	\$2.00	\$10,466.00	\$1.24	\$6,499.39 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1.242 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,500
26.	6	EA	REMOTE CONTROL VALVES	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$372.00	\$2,232.00	\$667.47	\$4,004.82

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		<b>MARIL ENTERPRISES LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
27.	3	EA	SHUT OFF VALVES	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$266.00	\$798.00	\$303.38	\$910.14
28.	42	EA	DRIP EMITTERS	\$287.50	\$12,075.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$119.36	\$5,013.12
29.	3	EA	IN LINE PRESSURE REGULATORS	\$287.50	\$862.50	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$267.00	\$801.00	\$307.79	\$923.37
30.	3	EA	BATTERY OPERATOR CONTROLLER	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$1,160.47	\$3,481.41
31.	6	EA	VALVE BOXES	\$425.50	\$2,553.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$401.50	\$2,409.00	\$701.74	\$4,210.44
32.	1	EA	MISC PVC FITTINGS AND PIPES	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,205.00	\$5,205.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
33.	13	EA	DRIP LINES RINGS FOR TREES	\$51.75	\$672.75	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$49.20	\$639.60	\$176.10	\$2,289.30
34.	7	EA	STOP AND STREET SIGNS	\$920.00	\$6,440.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/s/  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561						
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.</b>	<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>	<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD</b>	<b>MARIL ENTERPRISES LLC</b>			
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6			
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
35.	2	EA	YIELD SIGNS	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
36.	2	EA	BEGIN SCHOOL ZONE SIGN	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
37.	4	EA	BIKE MAY USE LANE SIGN	\$747.50	\$2,990.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38.	6	EA	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENTS	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
39.	2	EA	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	\$172.50	\$345.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
40.	2	EA	INSTALL STREET LIGHT	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
41.	2	EA	REPLACE EXISTING GUY WIRE WITH 2 NEW GUY WIRES	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 41)</b>				<b>\$370,103.62</b>		<b>\$457,668.80</b>		<b>\$376,524.85</b>		<b>\$358,383.43</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)</b>				<b>\$18,000.00</b>		<b>\$22,883.44</b>	<small>CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$23,000.00</small>	<b>\$18,826.24</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$388,103.62</b>		<b>\$480,552.24</b>	<small>CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$480,668.80</small>	<b>\$395,351.09</b>		<b>\$359,383.43</b>	<small>CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$346,890.85</small>
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Approved By:           /s/            
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>  HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	--	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$97,418.68	\$97,418.68				
2.	1	LS	SITE CLEARING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,208.70	\$11,208.70				
3.	4	MONTH	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) CONTROL DEVICES	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,543.44	\$6,173.76				
4.	4	MONTH	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,489.63	\$25,958.52				
5.	9	CYDS	CONSTRUCT 5-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$749.26	\$6,743.34				
6.	20	CYDS	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SPILLWAY	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$534.69	\$10,693.80				
7.	892	SYDS	CONSTRUCT 4-INCH STAMPED CONCRETE	\$38.00	\$33,896.00	\$55.83	\$49,800.36				
8.	23	EA	CONSTRUCT ADA RAMPS	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,182.69	\$27,201.87				
9.	2,014	LF	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	\$18.00	\$36,252.00	\$13.82	\$27,833.48				

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION  HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6					
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	21	LF	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$16.00	\$336.00	\$66.91	\$1,405.11				
11.	618	SYDS	CONSTRUCT 4-INCH SIDEWALKS	\$49.50	\$30,591.00	\$43.54	\$26,907.72				
12.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT GUARDRAILS	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,665.77	\$9,331.54				
13.	100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND RAIL	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$98.64	\$9,864.00				
14.	946	SYDS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC OVER 6-INCH BASE	\$25.00	\$23,650.00	\$44.45	\$42,049.70				
15.	13	EA	INSTALL 3 INCH TREES DECIDUOUS	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$633.39	\$8,234.07				
16.	193	EA	INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$27.00	\$5,211.00	\$34.40	\$6,639.20				
17.	2,109	SF	4" - 6" ARROYO ROCK	\$4.00	\$8,436.00	\$3.10	\$6,537.90				
18.	2,109	SF	GEO TECH FABRIC	\$0.40	\$843.60	\$0.26	\$548.34				

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561							
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION  HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6					
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
19.	15	CY	TOP SOIL FOR PLANTING	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$56.46	\$846.90				
20.	3	EA	3/4-INCH WATER IRRIGATION METERS AND BACKFLOWS	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,412.95	\$13,238.85				
21.	13	EA	SOIL PREPARATION AMEDEMMENTS TREES	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$49.32	\$641.16				
22.	193	EA	SOIL PREPARATION AMEDEMMENTS SHRUBS	\$25.00	\$4,825.00	\$8.44	\$1,628.92				
23.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MISC SIGNAGE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$45,427.37	\$45,427.37				
24.	7,730	LF	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW LINE	\$1.50	\$11,595.00	\$2.60	\$20,098.00				
25.	5,233	LF	4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE WHITE LINE	\$1.50	\$7,849.50	\$2.60	\$13,605.80				
26.	6	EA	REMOTE CONTROL VALVES	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$218.05	\$1,308.30				

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 8/13/18





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>  HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	--	--	--

### UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
27.	3	EA	SHUT OFF VALVES	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$47.37	\$142.11				
28.	42	EA	DRIP EMITTERS	\$91.00	\$3,822.00	\$111.62	\$4,688.04				
29.	3	EA	IN LINE PRESSURE REGULATORS	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$62.30	\$186.90				
30.	3	EA	BATTERY OPERATOR CONTROLLER	\$826.50	\$2,479.50	\$298.52	\$895.56				
31.	6	EA	VALVE BOXES	\$292.00	\$1,752.00	\$116.49	\$698.94				
32.	1	EA	MISC PVC FITTINGS AND PIPES	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,050.12	\$3,050.12				
33.	13	EA	DRIP LINES RINGS FOR TREES	\$84.00	\$1,092.00	\$72.68	\$944.84				
34.	7	EA	STOP AND STREET SIGNS	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$908.55	\$6,359.85				

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/\_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: 8/13/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> DEER AVENUE NTMP TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1561						
<b>BID DATE:</b> August 8, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
				MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION  HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6					
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)
35.	2	EA	YIELD SIGNS	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$908.55	\$1,817.10				
36.	2	EA	BEGIN SCHOOL ZONE SIGN	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$908.55	\$1,817.10				
37.	4	EA	BIKE MAY USE LANE SIGN	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$908.55	\$3,634.20				
38.	6	EA	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENTS	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$259.59	\$1,557.54				
39.	2	EA	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$648.96	\$1,297.92				
40.	2	EA	INSTALL STREET LIGHT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,946.89	\$3,893.78				
41.	2	EA	REPLACE EXISTING GUY WIRE WITH 2 NEW GUY WIRES	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,946.89	\$3,893.78				
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 41)</b>				<b>\$281,175.60</b>		<b>\$506,223.17</b>					
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)</b>				<b>\$11,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>					
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$292,175.60</b>		<b>\$526,223.17</b>					
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>					
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>					

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 8/13/18